## HILDALE CITY RESOLUTION 2022-07-01

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HILDALE, UTAH, ACCEPTING FISCAL YEAR 21 FINANCIAL AUDIT REPORT.

**WHEREAS**, The City of Hildale engages reputable audit firms annually to conduct a fiscal year financial audit; and

**WHEREAS**, The City of Hildale engaged HintonBurdick CPAs & Advisors to conduct and submit a report of the FY21 financial audit results; and

WHEREAS, the FY21 audit report has been completed; and

**WHEREAS**, the FY21 audit report shall be presented to the Hildale City Council in a public meeting on July 6, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HILDALE CITY COUNCIL as follows:

SECTION 1. The Hildale City Council shall accept the FY21 Audit Report, as presented at the regular City Council meeting of July 6, 2022.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Hildale City Council, Hildale, Utah, July 6, 2022.

	Donia Jessop, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Athena Cawley, Clerk/Recorder		